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[Published July 21, 1961

CHAPTER 253

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 40.93 of the statutes, relating to the pro-
hibition against salesmen of school supplies being school board mem-
bers or teachers and providing penalties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

40.93 of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:
40.93 SCHOOL OFFICERS NOT TO BE BOOK AGENTS. (1) No

county superintendent, county supervising teacher, school teacher, school
administrator, school board member or other school employe connected
with any public school shall act as an agent or solicitor for the sale of
school books, school supplies or school equipment within the area of
jurisdiction of his office, or the school district of employment, nor be
authorized to solicit or promote such sales to individuals or the school
district of such restricted areas, or receive any fee or reward for any
such sales within such restricted areas of his jurisdiction or employment.

(2) Every person violating this section shall forfeit not less than
$50 nor more than $200 for each offense and be liable to removal from
office therefor.

Approved July 13, 1961.
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